R85FRx • R65FKx
'1' R65FRx and R65FKx
Rockwell
RSe FORTH
Development and Kernel ROMS
INTRODUCTION
The Rockwell Single Chip (RSC) FORTH System can be con­
figured using the R65F11, R65F12 microcomputers or the

This document describes five different RSC-FORTH system con­
figurations using the development and kernel ROMs.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Description
R65FRIP FORTH Development ROM for R65Fll or R65F12
R65FR2P FORTH Development ROM for R6501Q
R65FR3P FORTH Development ROM for R6501Q
R65FK2P FORTH Kernel ROM for R6501Q
R65FK3P FORTH Kernel ROM for R650W
R65FllP 40-Pin FORTH Based Microcomputer at 1 MHz
R65Fl1AP 40-Pin FORTH Based Microcomputer at 2 MHz
R65F12Q 64-Pin FORTH Based Microcomputer at 1 MHz
R65F12AQ 64-Pin FORTH Based Microcomputer at 2 MHz
R650W 64-Pin One-Chip Microprocessor at 1 MHz
R6501AQ 64-Pin One-Chip Microprocessor at 2 MHz
Order No. Description
2145 RS501 Q One-Chip Microprocessor Product
Description
2146 R65Fl1 and R65F12 FORTH Based Microcomputer
Product Description
2148 RSC-FORTH User's Manual
2162 Application Note: A Low-Cost Development Module
for the R65Fll FORTH Microcomputer
FEATURES
• R65FR1 FORTH Development ROM
-8K ROM
-Addressable from $2000 through $3FFF in FORTH devel-
opment configuration memory map
-R65F11 and R65F12 compatible
-Operates in the R65F111F12 FORTH development
configuration
• R65FR2 FORTH Development ROM
-8K ROM
-Addressable from $4000 through $5FFF in the FORTH
development configuration memory map
-R6501 Q compatible for use in emulation of the R65F111F12
FORTH development configuration
• R65FR3 FORTH Development ROM
-8K ROM
-Addressable from $COOO through $DFFF in the FORTH
development configuration memory map
-Operates in the' R6501Q FORTH development
configuration
• R65FK2 FORTH Kernel ROM
-4K ROM
-Addressable from $F400 through $FFFF in the FORTH
development configuration memory map
-R6501 Q compatible for use in the emulation of the
R65F11/F12 FORTH development configuration
-Replaces the FORTH kernel contained in the R65F11 and
R65F12 microcomputers during development
• R65FK3 FORTH Kernel ROM
-4K ROM